ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES K
RELAY - NONLATCH
4 PDT, 12 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
103D

9. Time current relay characteristics per MIL-PRF-83536.
10. Relay will not operate, but will not be damaged by application of reverse polarity to coil.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                     K - A   1   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,G,J,W)__________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4)__________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage see coil characteristics (A,B,C,M,N,R or V)____|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue:  9/07 - 127 - Page 3 of 4
1.396
1.015
1.446
1.718 MAX
MOUNTING STYLE D
.150
.937
1.015
.040
.156
.312
.625
1.000
6 PLACES
FULL R
MOUNTING STYLE A
1.015
1.015
1.000
1.396
1.446
1.015
1.718 MAX
MOUNTING STYLE J
.040
1.000
8 PLACES
FULL R
.937
1.015
     4 PLACES
.150
.625
1.015
MOUNTING STYLE G
.312
.047
.687
.687
.160
1.000
.375
UNC-2A
3 STUDS
#6-32
1.015
.160
1.025 MAX
MOUNTING STYLE W
SYSTEM. NOTE: TRACK SYSTEM
NOT AVAILABLE FROM LEACH
FOR USE WITH TRACK MOUNT
1.025
MAX
.097  .005 THK SILICONE
RUBBER GASKET
-
+
.089  .005-
+
TERMINAL TYPES SERIES K
STANDARD TOLERANCE: .XX =.03; .XXX =.010
Date of issue:  9/07 - 128 - Page 4 of 4